RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF HARVEY CEDARS AUTHORIZING A 
GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE FY 2026 GRANT FUNDING FOR GREEN ACRES 

PROGRAM 

WHEREAS the Borough of Harvey Cedars desires to apply for and obtain a grant from 

the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for approximately Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) to construct a boat ramp in Sunset Park including any adjacent 

access improvements; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough 

of Harvey Cedars, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey: 

1. that the Borough of Harvey Cedars does hereby authorize the application for such a grant;